**APPENDIX** 

**Survey Forms** 

COLORADO HISTORICAL SOCIETY
Office of Archaeology and Historic Preservation
1300 Broadway, Denver, Colorado 80203

HISTORIC BUILDING INVENTORY RECORD

	NOT FOR	FIELD U	SE	
 Eligible		************	Nominated	
 Det. Not	Eligible		Certified	Rehab.
	Date			

PROJECT NAME: New Castle,	Colo. Historic	COUNTY:	CITY:	STATE ID NO.: 5GF1665
Buildings Su	rvey, 1996 (#95-M3-31)	Garfield	New Castle	TEMPORARY NO.: 2123-311-09-014
CURRENT BUILDING NAME: New Castle Historical Museum ADDRESS: 116 N. 4TH St.		OWNER: Town of New Castle P.O. Box 166 New Castle, CO 81647		
NEW CASTLE, CO 81647		TOWNSHIP 5S	RANGE 90W	SECTION 31 SW 1/4 NE 1/4
HISTORIC NAME: New Castle Town Hall & Hos	U.S.G.S. QUAD NAME: New Castle, Colo. YEAR: 1962 (PR1987) X 7.5′ 15′			
DISTRICT NAME:	BLOCK: B LOT(S): 30 ADDITION: Original Townsite YR. OF ADDITION: 1888			
FILM ROLL NO.: 96-2 BY: T.H. Simmons	NEGATIVE NO.: 2A	LOCATION OF NE Town of New Ca		DATE OF CONSTRUCTION: ESTIMATE: ACTUAL: 1893-94 SOURCE: Town Council Minutes
The state of the s				USE: PRESENT: Museum HISTORIC: Town Hall and Hose House
ES ESSISTEMENTS	Trade			CONDITION: EXCELLENT GOOD X FAIR DETERIORATING
				EXTENT OF ALTERATIONS:  MINOR X MODERATE MAJOR DESCRIBE: Roof shape altered (flat to gable); (historic alteration). Brick walls stuccoed. Rear addition.
	Complete Control			CONTINUED YES X NO ORIGINAL SITE X MOVED
STYLE: Vernacular Masonry			STORIES:	ORIGINAL SITE X MOVED DATE(S) OF MOVE:
MATERIALS: Stucco, Brick, C	oncrete		SQ. FOOTAGE: 2,000	NATIONAL REGISTER ELIGIBILITY  INDIVIDUAL: YES X NO
ARCHITECTURAL DESCRIPTION: One-story, front gable roof exposed rafters; gabled cup	CONTRIBUTING TO DISTRICT: YES NO			
contains alarm. Walls comp	osed of brick with thick	cco; concrete	LOCAL LANDMARK DESIGNATION: No	
covered stone foundation. gable has small window oper	ing with hinged wood cove	er. Facade has p	aneled and	NAME: DATE:
1/1-light windows are tall	with segmental arched lin and narrow, with security	tel and transom. Double-hung,		ASSOCIATED BUILDINGS? X YES NO TYPE: Jail  IF INVENTORIED, LIST ID NOS.: 5GF2367
ADDITIONAL PAGES: YES	X NO	and the state of t		

PLAN SHAPE:	ARCHITECT:	STATE ID NO.: 5GF1665
	SOURCE:	ORIGINAL OWNER: Town of New Castle SOURCE:
	BUILDER/CONTRACTOR: Robert Kennedy	Town Council Minutes, 1893-94
	SOURCE: Town Council Minutes, 1893-94	THEME(S): Rail Towns, 1870-1920
Roof shape of main part of building was or	NATES, ETC., RELATING TO MAJOR ALTERATIONS TO ginally flat; gable added later. The cinder ded to the exterior to preserve the locally m	block rear addition was added as a
housed two independent hose carts, had a be	fire department equipment. The 1899 Sanborn elfry 6' above the roof, and a calaboose in those is also noted. The building now houses a	he rear. These features are also n historical museum including
displays, historical artifacts, and photogr	apns and archival materials, operated by the	. New Castle Historical Society.
displays, historical artifacts, and photogr	apns and archival materials, operated by the	CONTINUED YES X NO
SIGNIFICANCE (CHECK APPROPRIATE CATEGORIES ARCHITECTURAL SIGNIFICANCE: REPRESENTS THE WORK OF A MASTER POSSESSES HIGH ARTISTIC VALUES REPRESENTS A TYPE, PERIOD, OR METH	AND BRIEFLY JUSTIFY BELOW): HISTORICAL SIGNIFI ASSOCIATED X ASSOCIATED	CONTINUED YES X NO
SIGNIFICANCE (CHECK APPROPRIATE CATEGORIES ARCHITECTURAL SIGNIFICANCE: REPRESENTS THE WORK OF A MASTER POSSESSES HIGH ARTISTIC VALUES REPRESENTS A TYPE, PERIOD, OR METH	AND BRIEFLY JUSTIFY BELOW): HISTORICAL SIGNIFI ASSOCIATED X ASSOCIATED	CONTINUED YES X NO CANCE: WITH SIGNIFICANT PERSONS WITH SIGNIFICANT EVENTS OR PATTERNS TO AN HISTORIC DISTRICT
SIGNIFICANCE (CHECK APPROPRIATE CATEGORIES ARCHITECTURAL SIGNIFICANCE: REPRESENTS THE WORK OF A MASTER POSSESSES HIGH ARTISTIC VALUES REPRESENTS A TYPE, PERIOD, OR METHOD STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE: This building, erected as the New Castle To	AND BRIEFLY JUSTIFY BELOW): HISTORICAL SIGNIFI ASSOCIATED X ASSOCIATED 40D OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRIBUTES	CONTINUED YES X NO CANCE: WITH SIGNIFICANT PERSONS WITH SIGNIFICANT EVENTS OR PATTERNS TO AN HISTORIC DISTRICT
SIGNIFICANCE (CHECK APPROPRIATE CATEGORIES ARCHITECTURAL SIGNIFICANCE: REPRESENTS THE WORK OF A MASTER POSSESSES HIGH ARTISTIC VALUES REPRESENTS A TYPE, PERIOD, OR METH STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE: This building, erected as the New Castle To history of local government in New Castle.  REFERENCES (BE SPECIFIC): Garfield County Assessor, Commercial Prope	AND BRIEFLY JUSTIFY BELOW): HISTORICAL SIGNIFI ASSOCIATED X ASSOCIATED 40D OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRIBUTES	CONTINUED YES X NO  CCANCE: WITH SIGNIFICANT PERSONS WITH SIGNIFICANT EVENTS OR PATTERNS TO AN HISTORIC DISTRICT  Ant for its association with the  CONTINUED YES X NO  1893-1904; Historic Building
SIGNIFICANCE (CHECK APPROPRIATE CATEGORIES ARCHITECTURAL SIGNIFICANCE: REPRESENTS THE WORK OF A MASTER POSSESSES HIGH ARTISTIC VALUES REPRESENTS A TYPE, PERIOD, OR METH STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE: This building, erected as the New Castle To history of local government in New Castle.  REFERENCES (BE SPECIFIC): Garfield County Assessor, Commercial Proper Inventory Record, New Castle Town Hall, 8 March 1988.	AND BRIEFLY JUSTIFY BELOW):  HISTORICAL SIGNIFI ASSOCIATED X ASSOCIATED CONTRIBUTES  DWN Hall and Hose House in 1893, is significated  The property Appraisal Record; Sanborn Insurance maps,	CONTINUED YES X NO  CCANCE: WITH SIGNIFICANT PERSONS WITH SIGNIFICANT EVENTS OR PATTERNS TO AN HISTORIC DISTRICT  Ant for its association with the  CONTINUED YES X NO  1893-1904; Historic Building